GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2045
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02" AUGUST, 2024

AYUSHMAN BHARAT
2045. SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH CHOUDHARY:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
(a) whether Ayushman Bharat has been a very ambitious scheme, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details of the people who have been registered/benefited under the scheme, State/ UTwise and district-wise including Bokaro, Dhanbad, Giridih districts of Jharkhand;

(c) the diseases covered under the said scheme; and

(d) the details of the expenditure incurred on Ayushman cards across the country, State/UT-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAY)

(a): Ayushman Bharat - Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMIJAY) is the largest publicly funded health assurance scheme in the world, which provides health cover of Rs. 5 lakhs per family per year for secondary and tertiary care hospitalization to approximately 55 crore beneficiaries corresponding to 12.34 crore families, constituting the bottom 40% of India's population.
States/UTs implementing AB-PMJAY have further expanded the beneficiary base at their own cost.

(b): As on 30.06.2024, more than 34.7 crore Ayushman cards have been created and a total number of
7.37 crore hospital admissions worth Rs. One lakh crore have been authorised under the scheme.
State/UT-wise details of number of Ayushman cards created are at Annexure-I. District-wise details of number of Ayushman cards created and hospital admissions authorised for the State of Jharkhand are at Annexure-II.


(c): The scheme provides cashless healthcare treatment related to secondary and tertiary care ailments. The latest version of the national Health Benefit Package (HBP) master under AB-PMJAY provides for treatment corresponding to a total of 1,949 procedures under 27 different specialties including chronic diseases such as Cancer, Diabetes, Heart Disease and other non-communicable diseases. Under the scheme, States have been provided flexibility to further customise the Health Benefit Packages as per local requirement.

(d): As on 30.06.2024, a total number of 7.37 crore hospital admissions worth Rs. One lakh crore have been authorised under the scheme. The State/UT-wise details of authorized hospital admissions under the scheme are at Annexure-II1.
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Annexure-I

State/UT-wise details of number of Ayushman cards created under AB-PMJAY

State/UT No. of Ayushman cards .created
(in lakh)
Andaman And Nicobar Islands 0.72
Andhra Pradesh 155.67
Arunachal Pradesh 1.41
Assam 174.37
Bihar 295.26
Chandigarh 1.88
Chhattisgarh 222.01
Dadra And Nagar Haveli Daman And 0.14
Diu
Goa 0.82
Gujarat 255.95
Haryana 119.84
Himachal Pradesh 13.27
Jammu And Kashmir 85.94
Jharkhand 121.95
Karnataka 171.46
Kerala 76.70
Ladakh 1.89
Lakshadweep 0.35
Madhya Pradesh 402.45
Maharashtra 279.90
Manipur 6.13
Meghalaya 19.76
Mizoram 5.63
Nagaland 7.15
Puducherry 5.09
Punjab 87.97
Rajasthan 217.10
Sikkim 0.77
Tamil Nadu 73.59
Telangana 82.51
Tripura 19.61
Uttar Pradesh 511.16
Uttarakhand 57.08


Annexure-II

District-wise details of number of Ayushman cards created and hospital admissions authorised

for the State of Jharkhand

Hospital admissions
S.No | District Name No. of Ayushman cards b authorized
created .
(in thousands)
1 Bokaro 730687 118.88
2 Chatra 323851 38.46
3 Deoghar 477405 83.52
4 Dhanbad 865096 133.37
5 Dumka 440011 54.81
6 East Singhbum 880912 193.43
7 Garhwa 418187 86.16
8 Giridih 747615 127.88
9 Godda 502290 77.03
10 | Gumla 446361 56.86
11 | Hazaribagh 687617 111.02
12 Jamtara 321144 33.08
13 | Koderma 327187 63.80
14 Latehar 298406 37.63
15 | Lohardaga 240203 51.14
16 | Pakur 451335 32.61
17 | Palamu 754196 113.59
18 | Ranchi 1275282 320.18
19 | Sahebganj 318522 39.24
20 | Saraikela Kharsawan 412343 100.97
21 Simdega 273447 31.87
22 | West Singhbhum 409632 95.67
23 | Khunti 270880 29.93
24 | Ramgarh 328872 61.94


Annexure-II1

State/UT-wise details of authorized hospital admissions under AB-PMJAY

State/UT Number of Hospital Admission | Amount of Hospital Admission
Authorised Authorised
(in crore of Rupees)

Andaman And Nicobar
Islands 2,912 9.11
Andhra Pradesh 6,549,443 14996.85
Arunachal Pradesh 2,807 5.9
Assam 1,138,225 1979.4
Bihar 1,130,122 1338.17
Chandigarh 50,749 46.38
Chhattisgarh 6,036,955 6933.16
DNH & DD 129,002 101.88
Goa 7,105 3.65
Gujarat 5,537,440 12386.88
Haryana 1,560,290 2206.07
Himachal Pradesh 280,605 368.43
Jammu And Kashmir 1,313,376 2323.69
Jharkhand 2,094,180 2492.19
Karnataka 8,693,558 7389.65
Kerala 6,265,298 6873.67
Ladakh 15,381 22.88
Lakshadweep 1,065 3.17
Madhya Pradesh 4,278,784 6706.67
Mabharashtra 1,941,236 4375.07
Manipur 164,850 221.12
Meghalaya 822,207 775.78
Mizoram 130,184 156.86
Nagaland 72,703 144.33
Puducherry 89,511 72.83
Punjab 2,136,925 2708.62
Rajasthan 5,420,065 5804.96
Sikkim 20,520 18.54
Tamil Nadu 10,371,732 7291.08
Telangana 1,662,356 3505.99
Tripura 336,073 319.43
Uttar Pradesh 4,356,280 6717.13
Uttarakhand 1,168,945 2334.66

